

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6474

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net <u>www.mtw.nhs.uk</u>

21 April 2021

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Imaging.

You asked:

1. How many CT scanners do you have in your Trust?

2. How many of these CT scanners are over 10 years old?

3. How many MRI scanners do you have in your Trust?

4. How many of these MRI scanners are over 10 years old?

5. Is your Trust a member of an imaging or pathology network/alliance?

6. Has your Trust been working in partnership with a community health setting offering diagnostics services (i.e. a dedicated diagnostic service not part of a Trust or GP practice, such as a community diagnostic hub)?

7. What proportion of your pathology diagnostic equipment is over 10 years old?

8. What are the daily running and ongoing maintenance costs of the cardiorespiratory diagnostic facilities in your Trust?

9. What were the installation costs of the cardiorespiratory diagnostic facilities in your Trust?

10. What proportion of your genomics equipment is over 10 years old?

11. Is your Trust working in collaboration with a genomics laboratory hub?12. If the answer to (11) was 'Yes', what proportion of total genomics diagnostic procedures that your Trust is responsible for are allocated to the genomics hub?

Trust response:

- 1.4
- 2. 1
- 3. 2
- 4. 1

5. Yes – The Kent and Medway Imaging Network Board.

6. No

7. 60% of owned equipment

8. I have been unable to obtain this information. If you still require this data can you please let me know and I will endeavour to respond.

9. I have been unable to obtain this information. If you still require this data can you please let me know and I will endeavour to respond.

10. I have been unable to obtain this information. If you still require this data can you please let me know and I will endeavour to respond.

11. Yes

12. This has not yet started